1VD.LE.K1.02   © Danfoss 06/2009DH-SMT/SI
Data sheet
Actuator for modulating control
AME 435
Type Supply voltage Code No.
AME 435 24  VAC/VDC 082H0161
Power supply 24 VAC/VDC; ±10%
Power consumption 4.5 VA

Technical data
Accessories
Type Code No.
Adapter for old valves VRB, VRG, VF, VL 065Z0313
The actuator automatically adapts its stroke to
the valve end positions which reduces
commissioning time (self stroking).
The advanced design incorporates load related
‘switch-off’ to ensure that actuators and valves
are not exposed to overload.
Main data:
•	 Nominalvoltage:
 - 24 V, 50 Hz/60 Hz
•	 Controlinputsignal:
 - 0(4)…20 mA
 - 0(2) … 10 V
•	 Force:400N
•	 Stroke:20mm
•	 Speed(selectable):
 - 7.5 s/mm
 - 15 s/mm
• Max. medium temperature: 130 °C
•	 LEDsignalistion
•	 Selfstroking
•	 ExternalRESETbutton
• Manual operation
tra
din
g.
in
E: s
ale
s@
cg
tra
din
g.
in
2 VD.LE.K1.02   © Danfoss 06/2009 DH-SMT/SI
①
②
③
④
⑤
Data sheet Actuator for modulating control AME 435
Installation
Mechanical
The actuator should be mounted to valve stem in
either horizontal position or pointing upwards.
Connecting the actuator to the valve body does
not require a tool. Allow necessary clearance for
maintenance purposes.
Electrical
Electrical connections can be accessed by
removing the cover. Two holes for M16 × 1.5
cable gland can be made. A rubber cable gland is
provided. Note that any cable gland that is used
must not compromise the appliance’s IP rating
and the cable should have a minimum diameter
of 6.2 mm.
DIP-switch setting Jumper
•	 U/I - Input signal type selector
If set to U position, voltage input is selected. If
set to I position, current input is selected
•	 SW 1: Not used
•	 SW 2: Input signal range selector
If set to OFF position, the input signal is in
the range from 0 V - 10 V (voltage input) or
from 0 mA - 20 mA (current input). If set to ON
position, the input signal is in the range from
2 V - 10 V (voltage input) or from 4mA-20mA
(current input)